£0'89.°222

$ JONVHD V1Ol

‘0L4-2 WOl sippiy BlOSRIES 10

uojanuisucoubisep epnoid oy ppy | 80°8L0'8KY $ | ooeos12 $ | sozizoey $ Zz lswweng g llom3 a1fjuon SI00LIG S|PPIN-MOLIOLIO | JO SILIO0ISSEID
S}S02 eul 8|Iucdey 02'¢42'69 $ |(z6'vac'e) $ | zvesegs $ z sapjing wnubepy SPod SO0 MBIAIBAIY
UooruISuUoD [jlem JWBK ysiy
Buniied Z eseyd '} eseyd |,ppy 69°LL0'FIY $ | 00'2¥E'202 $ | 69'veL'9ET $ € Ywmg 4 uor Bunpedmopuip sBupuey
”oz_._.m_m__ﬂmm(n.m TOOHIS FL/BLE HL LV NOILYIIHLLYY HOY ONY TYACHddY HOdJ G3LNISTHd SH3TH0 IONYHD SIDNIANIAS STLLMIDYL 40 ASYWIWNS

INNOWY INNOWY

{@3HOVLLY FISINOILYNY X3 LOVHINOD JONYHD 1OVHINOD . #OD HOLIVHINGD INYN 193r0Hd
Qg3sIAIY ANTHHND

SUIQAUO FONVHI .SAVIAYTS SALLIMTIOVA




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Landings Window/Parking

CHANGE ORDER NO. (3)
BOARD DATE: February 18, 2014

ITEM 1) Description: Additonal parking lot changes

Reason for Change: Phase 1 additional work and Phase 2 parking lot improvements. 'Also, construction
of a wall in Risk Mgmt office.

Cost of Change: INCREASE: $207,347.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) INCREASE: $207,347.00
TOTAL COST: INCREASE: $207,347.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: 0.00%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: $382,996.22
.

SUBMITTED BY:

JoWMiréctor of Facilities Services

[Is this a Desion/Build contiguing contract project? Yes X_ No__/If Yes. enter this C O amount here. $207,347
= v :

C:\Usars\A027010\Desktopichange order Landings



A;;_L% Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 003 OWNER: []
1970 Landings First Floar Window DATE: 2-3-14 ARCHITECT:[]
Rq}ﬂil‘ i .
1970 Landings Bivd CONTRACTOR: ]
Sarasota, Florida 34231 _

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and addressj:  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: L]
Jon F. Swift, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: April 03, 2012 OTHER: (]
2221 8th Street CONTRACT FOR: General Canstruction

Sarasota, Florida 34237

THE CONTRACT 1S CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed emount atiributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Parking Lot Repairs

Tte original Coniract Sum was $ 61,075.47
Tke net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 175,649.22
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 236,724.69
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 207,347.00.
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 444,071.69
The Contract Time will be increased by two hundred sevenety two (272) days.

Tte date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefare is Feb, 28, 2014

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Centractor, in which case 2 Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

#OT VALID UNTIL SIGMED BY THE ARCHITECT, COMTRACTOR AMD OVINER.

_ Jon F. Swift, Inc. Sarasota County School Board
ARCHITE 2} CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
2221 Bth Street, Sarasotn, Florida 34237 1960 Landings Blvd, Sarasota, Florida

— 3423
ADDRESS m%ss Z i: ‘ Fﬁs} i >
BY (Signature} ature) BY (Signature)

Leigh Harris, Project Manager Don Hempton Assistant Director
(Typed name) (Typed name) nam;
2-4-1% zrjzoz‘/

DATE DATE 7 y

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. VWARNSA: Thils 427
Document is pretected by U.S. Coprghit Lwer arad Intx:nuiiznal Treptlas, Ursuthorizs:d rapredistion or dictribution of this AMA® Dacument, or sy 4
nortion of It, tcy rese!t in sevore elvl iwidl efmsnal peasliies, and will b prossgutod to the maximum ertent possible undar tho law. This document was
produced by AlA saftware at 14:49:39 on 02/03/2014 under Order No.3014391057_1 which expires on D8/09/201 4, and is not for rezale.

User Notes: {1886595952)



CHANGE PROPOSAL

Consultant

Jon F. Swift, Inc. Ownier X PROPOSAL NO.; 3
2221 Eighth Street Architect
Sarasota, FL 34237 Coniractor DATE: 31-Jan-14

PROJECT: 1970 Landings First Floor Window Repair

OWNER: School Board of Sarascta County
Facilities Service Department
4748 Beneva Road, Sarasota, F1.34233

TO: BJ Grant
CC: Don Hampton

See the following itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Time incidental to proposed
modification to the Contract Documents described herein.

DESCRIPTION:

Additional work for Landings Phase 1 Parking Lot Improvements.
See attached "Estimate Summary® and subcontractors quotes for costs. $ 55,133.00

Subtotal $ 55,133.00

Profit and Overhead $ 5,513.00
Bond Cost $ 736.00
Insurance $ 728.00

Total this Change Proposal $ 62,110.00

Submitted by:

Leigh Harris, Project Manager



Page 1 of 2

Estimate Summary
8.B.S.C. ~ Landings Parking Lot Repairs (Window Repairs C.0. #3)
1/20/2013 6 Weeks
BUI Description # [Units| $/Unit | Extra Tax ] Burden| Sub notused Sub-Name Extension
General Conditions
toilet 6 fwks 25
super. Vehicle 6 |wks 100
super gas 6 [wks 90
super phone 6 Jwks 20
pm vehicle 2 Iwks | 100 $ 200.00
housekeeping material 11k 125 9
housekeeping_labor 64 |hrs 12.5 280
final clean material 1 |ls 25 2
final clean labor 32 |hrs 12.5 140
barricades 1 |Is 500 35
tools & supplies 1 |1s 200 14
dumpster 1 |1 100
misc. materials 1 §1s 150 11
misc. labor 20 |hrs 12.5 88
pm phone 2 wks | 50 4 3 246,00
pm gas 2 fwks| 90 $ 360.00
Project Manager 1 |wks | 1000 0 350 N/A $ 6,650.00
Superintendent 2 |wks | 1000 0 700 N/A $ 10,260.00
permit 1 |Is 0 included $ -
misc. corrective 1 s 275 20
Landscape Architect 1 |1s | 1320 330 $ 1,550.00
MEP Engineer 1 |is | 1360 $  1,360.00
$ 20,626.00
SITE/MISC.
Survey/Layout 1 (bid 2500 0 0 N/A ALLOWANCE
| Soil/Concrete Testing 1 |1Is 3500 0 0 N/A ALLOWANCE
LANDSCAPING
Irrigation I 1ls 3500 0 0 N/A ALLOWANCE
Trees/Landscaping 1 Jest } 11000 0 0 N/A ALLOWANCE
SITE/CONCRETE
Dana Paving, Inc. 1 Jbid | 92335 0 0 N/A $ 2,457.00
Yonker's Tractor Servic] 1 |bid | 106569 0 0 N/A
Benneit Contracting 1 |bid | 113730 0 0 N/A
SIGNAGE
{ | ALLowaNCE 1 | s | 15000 0 0 N/A ALLOWANCE |§  15,000.00
ELECTRIC
Claxton Electric 1 |1s | 15400 0 0 N/A $ 15,400.00
Westcoast Electric 1 |1Is 15080 1475 0 0 N/A




Page 2 of 2

Bay Area Electric 1 1ls 23986 0 0 N/A

ADD GLOBE LIGHTS l
Claxton Electric 1 Jis | 1650 0 0 N/A $  1,650.00 |
Subtotal 55133 Subtotal | §  34,507.00
Profit & Overhead 5513 General Conditions | §  20,626.00
Subtotal/P & OH 60646 Profit and Overhead | $ 5,513.00
Insurance 728 Insurance | $ 728.00
Subtota)/Tnsurance 61374 Bond Cost | $ 736.00
Bond 736 Total Bid | §  62,110.00

Total Bid 62110



Claxton Electric, Inc.

7520 Claxstrauss Drive

Sarasota, FL 34240

(941) 371-1632 Cell (941 374-4452 E-mail: ray@claxtonelectric.net
EC13001307/EF0000180

Sept. 14, 2013

Proposai

Jon F. Swift, Inc.
2221 8th Street
Sarasota, Fl 34237

E-mail: leigh@jonfswiftinc.com

Reference: Sarasota County Schoo! Board
Central Administration
1980 Landings Bivd
Sarasota Fla.

We propose to furnish conduit and wire with labor to install three owner furnished
Walkway lights LED Philips / Gardco Type A .Claxton Electric wilf Furnish and install
three poles as per Western Florida Lighting submittal sheet, two typs E poles and
one type F pole to be dual chase, run new conduit and power to sach pole .Mount
owner furished LED heads. Furnish and install 2 inch PVC conduit to type F and

type B pole with junction box at base, .Install conduit and wire to type C
pole..Conduit and wire to new ownar furnished Flag Pole Light. And wire to existing
monument sign, all conduits will originate from electric room in bidg. number 4.
Three existing poles and fixtures will be removed

Total Invoice Amount $ 15,400.00



WESTCOAST ELECTRIC SERVICES, INC.
2745 Commerce Parkway
North Port, Fi 34289
License #EC0003164
(941) 425-4900 Fax (941) 429-9980

September i3, 2013

To: Jon F. Swift, Inc.
222] 8" Street
Sarasota, FI 34237

Attn:  Leigh Harris
Re:  Landings Parking Lot Lighting

Dear Leigh,

Westcoast Electric Services, Inc. is pleased to submit our lump sum proposal for the above referenced
project as follows. Our proposal is based on page -5 of hand drawn plans provided by Jon F. Swift,
inc.

(This praposal price is valid for ten days as of this proposal date and subject to change due to
changing prices with copper and steel.)

Proposal § 15,080.00

Our proposal includes the following:
I. Three Light poles.
Installation of owner supplied fixtures.
Utilization of existing breakers and controls.
Utilization of existing pathways out of building for power.
Branch power,
Security pathway “2 inch PYC © into building,
Demo conduit/wire.

Our proposal does not include the following:

1. Permits or fees.

Utility costs or charges, transformer or primary.
Chutting or patching of existing concrete or asphalt.
AC control wiring, starters, VAV?s or VFD's.
Fixtures,

Cameras,

bl Rl

AR o

Please Note: To demo existing light poles will be an adder of §1,475.00

We thank you for the opportunity to bid on this project. If you should require any further assistance,
please do not hesitate to contact me directly.

Sincerch . '

Kenton Evans, Estimator
Westcoast Electric Services, Inc.



HAT-PAN-
PR A=
MY I

#” "~V Eiectric, Inc.

Date: September 12, 2013

TO:  Jon. F. Swift Inc. GC
Attn: Leigh Harris
RE: Londings Parking Lot Lighting.
Electrical Bid:
Our bid is based upon the specifications and plens as PROVIDED by JFS. Any resuliing contract shall bs equal to an
agresment using the current edition of AlA 401 document. Overhead and profit to be added to the cost of any changes In the work

preformed by Bay Area Electric, Inc. shall be 15% overhead end 10% profit, as outlined by the latest edition of National Price
Services. When work Is preformed by sub-contractars of Bay Area Electric, Inc, 10% overhead and 10% profit shall be added to that

portion of work.
Based upon the above refersnced specifications and drav/ings Including addenda -0

Our bid s based on the following:

Underground conduit & wiring to pole lightingffixtures as per sketch, notes & details provided.
DOES NOT include any fixtures. All FIXTURES and SMALL POLES (16f) FOR TYPES A, B& C
are provided by cwner.

Includes BAE providing only the 25 ft fiberglass poles as specified.

Any underground obstructions requiring the conduits to be installed below NEC required depths
will be considered additional work to the contract.

Storage and or transport of fighting fixtures is NOT INCLUDED.

No additionai backfill materials for open trenches is included, use existing.

No concrete cutting or patching is included.

It is assumed that existing lighting circuits and confrols wil be utilized.

BN AL N-

Total base bid $23,986.00

Jeff Kiner
Estimoator/Project Mgr.
13181

6244 Clark Center Ave. Unit 2 - Savasota, FL 34238 - (941) 921 -9067 » Fax (941) 921-9066 1
EC #0001556 » jeff@bayareaelectricfLcom = 9/13/2013



Claxton Electric, Inc.

7520 Claxsirauss Drive

Sarasota, FL 34240
(941) 371-1632 Cell {941} 374-4452 E-mall: ray@claxtonelactric.net
EC13001307/EFD00018D

Dec 10, 2013

Jon F. Swift, Inc.
Attend: Leigh

2221 8th Street
Sarasota, FI 34237

E-mail: leigh@jonswiftinc.com

Reference: The Landings

Add labor to remove five lamp post with concrete bases, and, install direct burial
fiberglass poles, and change mounting height from 20 feet to 25 feet on three poles
in center of parking lot.

Additional labor and material for changes Total . $ 1,650.00



CHANGE PROPOSAL

Jon F. Swift, Inc. Owner X PROPOSAL NO.; -

2221 Eighth Street Architect

Sarasota, FL 34237 Contractor DATE: 31-Jan-14
Consultant

PROJECT: 1870 Landings First Floor Window Repair

OWNER: School Board of Sarasota County
Facilities Service Department
4748 Beneva Road, Sarasota, F1.34233

TO: BJ Grant
CC: Don Hampton

See the foliowing itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Time incidental to proposed
modification to the Contract Documents described hersin.

DESCRIPTION:

Landings Parking Lot Improvements - Phase 2
See attached "Estimate Summary” and subcontractors quotes for costs. $ 112,510.00

Subtotal $ 112,510.00

Profit and Overhead $ 11,251.00

Bond Cost $ 1,503.00

Insurance % 1,485.00

Total this Change Proposal $ 126,749.00

Submitted by:

Leigh Harris, Project Manager



Page 1 of 1

Estimate Summary
S.B.S.C. - Landings Parking Lot Repairs - Phase 2 (Ehange Order#4)™
12/12/2013 6 Weeks

Elil Description # JUnits] $/Unit | Extra Tax | Burden| Sub not used Sub-Name Extension
General Conditions

toilet 6 fwks | 25 $ 150.00 "

super. Vehicle 6 Iwks | 100 $ 600.00 |

super gas 6 fwks | 90 $ 540.00 "

super phone 6 [wks 20 $ 120.00

pm vehicle 2 fwks | 100 $ 200.00

housekeeping material 1 s 125 [ $ 134.00

housekeeping labor 64 {brs | 125 280 $ 1,080.00

final clean material 1 |1s 25 2 $ 27.00

final clean labor 32 Jhes | 125 140 $ 540.00

barricades 1 J1s | 1000 70 $ 1,070.00

tools & supplies 1 |1s 200 14 $ 214.00

dumpster 1 |is 200 $ 200.00

misc. materials 1]ls 150 1 3 161.00

misc, labor 20 [hrs 12.5 88 $ 338.00

pm phone 2 |wks 50 4 $ 54.00

pm gas 2 |wks| 90 $ 180.00

Project Manager 2 fwks | 1000 0 700 N/A $ 2,700.00

Superintendent 6 |wks ] 1000 0 2100 N/A 3 8,100.00

permit 1 |s 0 included $ -

misc, comrsctive 1 {Is 275 20 $ 295.00

$ 16,408.00

SITE/MISC.

Survey/Layout 1 |bid | 3250 0 0 N/A ALLOWANCE | § 3,250.00 |f

Soil/Concrete Testing 1 |1s | 3500 0 0 N/A ALLOWANCE | § 3,500.00

SITE/CONCRETE

Eagle Site Development| 1 Jbid | 68151.7 0 0 N/A $ 68,152.00

Yonker's Tractor Service 1 |bid | 88623 0 0 N/A

Bennett Contracting 1 |bid | 96210 0 0 N/A

BASE/CRUSHED CONCRETE

If Needed 1 1= | 6500 0 0 N/A ALLOWANCE | § 6,500.00

ELECTRIC

Claxton Electric 1 |bid | 14700 0 0 N/A $ 14,700.00

Care Electric I |bid § 14960 (] 0 N/A

Bay Area Electric 1 |bid | 21900 0 0 N/A

Subtotal 112510 Subtotal | $  96,102.00

Profit & Overhead 11251 General Conditions | §  16,408.00

Subtotal/P & OH 123761 Profit and Overhead §{ $§  11,251.00

Insurance 1485 Insurance | $ 1,485.00

Subtotal/Insurance 125246 Bond Cost | $ 1,503.00

Bond 1503 Total Bid | § 126,749.00

Total Bid 126749



EAGLE SITE DEVELOPERS, INC,
15910 RAWLS ROAD SARASOTA, FI 34240
941-322-9519 (FAX) 941-322-6481

CELL 941-232-4760

TO: JOHN SWIFT CONSTRUCTION
ATTN: LEIGH

JOB: LANDINGS PARKING LOT IMPORVEMENTS PHASE II Date 12/10/13 Page 1 of 1
DESCRIPTION UNIT RATE UNIT PRICE
MOBILIZATION LS LS $800.00
SILT FENCE IF NEED AT RETENTION AREA (LF) 230 0.95 $218.50
CLEARING, ASPHALT, CURB, TREES, STUMPS LS Ls $7,500.00
EARTHWORK/GENERAL GRADING LS LS $4,400.00
7" CRUSH CONCRETE NEW PARKING AND ALL TRENCHES (SY) 250 19.5 $4,875.00
PRIME AND MAT (SY) 3,722 0.55 $2,047.10
11/2" S-1Il ASPHALT (SY) 3,722 7.8 $29,031.60
STRIPING PER PLAN LS LS $4,200.00
6" EXTRUDED CURB W/1 #3 BAR, PIN 5' ON CENTER (LF) 950 9,89 $9,395.50
3" MULCH IN NEW ISLANDS ONLY (SF) 2,500 0.75 $1,875.00
2" ELECTRIC CONDUIT (NO BID) 0 0 $0.00
6" IRRIGATION SLEEVES SCH 40 W/CAPS ON ENDS (LF) 260 14.65 $3,809.00

JOB TOTAL BID $68,151.70

NOTES:

1. THIS BID INCLUDES ONLY THOSE ITEMS AND SERVICES SPECIALLY DESCRIBED ABOVE.
2. NO SEED, 50D, LANDSCAPING, IRRIGATION OR SLEEVES INCLUDED IN BID.

3. NO TESTING INCLUDED IN BID. {TESTING IN PIPE)

4. NO PERMITS FEES, OR ENGINEERING LAYOUT INCLUDED IN BID.

5. PRICE GOOD FOR 30 DAYS.

6. IF ANY BASE FAILURE, REMOVE OLD & REPLACE W/7" CRUSH CONCRETE PRICE IS $13.12 SY




4

N e lravo Ty ke QAarers s

Yonkers lractor Service
5950 West Sawgrass Rd.
Sarasota, Florida, 34232
941-379-4594 Fax 941-378-4567

© n 1,00

Budget Proposal Date: 12/12/2013

Job:  Barasota Co. Schaol Board @ The Landings - Parking Improvements
Customer: JonF. Swift, Inc

ATIN: Leigh Harris

leigh@jonfswiftine.com
UNIT TOTAL
ITEM # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT PRICE PRICE
SITEWORK
1 Maobilization 1 LS $ 1,200.00 $1,200.00
2 St Fence (IF REQUIRED) NONE SHOWN 200 LF § 1.25 $250.00
3  Demo Asphalt & Concrete Curb 1 LS § 18,800.00 $18,800.00
4  Tree, Stumnp & Root Removal 1 LS § 4,800.00 $4,800.00
5  Prep Sub-Grade & Install New Crushed Concrete Base 100 SYD § 32.00 $3,200.00
68  Grade & Roll Existing Base After Asphalt Removal 1 LS § 12200.00 $12,200.00
7 Prime & Sand 3,725 SYD % 0.50 $1.862.50
8  1.5" Type §-3 Asphalt 3,726 SYD $ 8.00 $29,800.00
9  Type "D" Curb (Trenched/Extruded after Paving w/{ ea #3 875 LF % 11.00 $10,725.00
bar on straight runs and Cable on curves)
10 Striplng, Bumpers, Signs (Using Existing Signs) i s § 298500 $2,885.00
11 Flnal Dress 1 LS $§ 280000 $2,800.00
TOTAL $88,622.50

This Is @ Unit Price Proposal, Final Payment Wiil be Based on Final Measurement of Asphalt & Curb
Not Responsible for Existing Electric and Irrigation. Removed and Replacad by Others

No Soll Density Testing

No Survey Stake-out or Certified As-Builts

No Landscaping or Sed

No Demolition or R.O.W. Permits or Fees

Neo Adjustment or Relocation of Existing Light Poles Bases or Pull Boxes.

No Irrigation or adjustments to irrigation

Mo Utilities or Storm Drainage

No Conduit or Conduit Trenches

SOONRM WA -

-



f=

Bannett Coniracting, Ine.

The Landings Parking Improvements (Phase 2)

Jan F. Swift Construction
DESCRIPTION

EARTHWORK

Mobiliziation

Silt Ferce

Demo (asphait and curbs}

Clearing/grubbing

PVC Slaeving (per plans)

Grade for new parking areas and existing asphalt
Final grading for landscape areas

ASFHALT PAVING
1.5" tyne 5-3 asphait over existing base

Striping. signs and parking bumpers
D Curb

TOTAL
Base if necessary: $8.00/SY Sub-base $4.50/5Y
Sod, imgatlon and landscaping by others.

Thank you for the opportunity to bid.

Bennett Contracting, inc.

6029 33rd Street East
Bradentan, FL 34203

{941) 756-8200

Fax (941) 756-0087

LS
LF
LS
LS
LF
LS
LS

sY
LS
LF

PRICE
$ 1,440.00
$ 1.20
$ 18,000.00
$  4,580.00
$ 9.00
$ 18,000.00
$ 3,960.00
$ 8.00
$ 5,490.00
$ 9.00

0 0 L8 €D €H 0 &6

7 & &9

JOTAL

1.440.00
360.00
18,000.00
4,580.00
1,800.00
18,000.00
3,960.00

34,020.00
5,490.00
B8,550.00

b= ]
$96,210.00



Claxton Electric, Inc.

L i,
7520 Ciaxstrauss Drive

Sarasota, FL 34240
{941) 371-1832 Cell {941 374-4452 E-mail: ray@claxtoneleciric.net
EC13004307/EF0000180
Dec 12, 2013

Proposal

Jon F. Swift, Inc.

2221 8th Street

Sarasoia, FI 34237

E-mail: leigh@jonfswiftinc.com

Reference: Sarasota County School Board Phase two
Central Administration
1980 Landings Bivd
Sarasota Fla.

Furnish labor and materials to wire as per plans phase two, all fixtures and poles
furnished by owner, conduit and wire as per plans

Total bid $ 14,600.00



CARE ELECTRIC COMPARY, INC.
5633 SARAH AVE.
SARASOTA, Fi. 34233
941-925-3387
EC#0002362

Proposal Submitted To: JON F. SWIFT INC,
Job Nama: LANDIMNGS PARKING LOT IMPRQVEMENTS PHASE ||

Date: 12/11/3 REVISED 12M7H13
Job Located 1980 LANDINGS BLVD, SARASOTA FL. 34231
We herpby submit specifications and estimates for material and labor for the following:

REVISED FOR ADDITIONAL CONDUIT AND WIRE TO POLE A, AND ADDITIONAL INSTALLATION COST FOR THE
{<)- 25° DIRECT BURIAL POLES

INSTALL (2} - 2" GONDUITS FROM IT ROOM TO EXTERIOR 11” X 18" HAND HOLE

EXTEND (2} - 2” COMDUITS FROM HAND HOLE TO 4 HEAD POST LIGHT TO 11”7 X 18" HAND HOLE
EXTEND (1) ~ 2" CONDUIT FROM HAND HOLE TO FUTURE POLA A LOCATION

DISCONMECT ELECTRICAL FROM 4 EXISTING PARKING LOT LIGHTS AND 3 EXISTING POST LIGHTS
REMOVE LIGHTS FROM BASES, BASE REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL AND LIGHT DISPOSAL BY OTHERS
INSTALL URDERGROUND CONDUIT AND WIRE TO THE SAME LOCATIOM AS PREVIOUS LIGHTS
ASSERMBLE AND INSTALL 3 SINGLE HEAD LIGHTS ON DIRECT BURIAL POST

ASSEMEBLE AMD INSTALL 3 DOUSLE HEAD LIGHTS ON DIRECT BURIAL POST

ASSEMBLE AND INSTALL {1) - 4 HEAD LIGHT ON DIRECT BURIAL POSYT

INSTALL EMPTY CONDUIT FOR FUTURE LIGHT IN PHASE 3

We propose to fummish labor and material for the sam of: $14,960.00
FOURTEEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED SIXTY DOLLARS

REVISED COST; 17,260.60
BEVEMTEEN THOUSAND TYWO HUHDRED SIXTY DOLLARS

This pisposal may be wididraven ¥ not acsepted within 30 days

Plaase note;

Dua io volatile commodities market final pricing on job related materials such as plastics, steal, and coppsr will
be adjusted to reflect the actual cost of the difference above the initial contract quoie. We regret this clausse but
with escalating, uncontroliable materia! costs it is necessary in order to remain compstitive.

Payment to ba made as follows: PROGRESS PAYMENTS

Authorized Signature

Robert Eiﬁzlds

All material is guaranteed 1o b2 as spacifiad. All work is to be completed in a workmanlike manner according to
standard practices. Any alteration or deviation from above specifications involving extra costs will be
executed only upon written orders and will become an extra charge over and ahove the estimate. All
agreements contingent upon strikes, accicents, or delays beyond our control. Owner to carry fire, tornado, and



,-f“v —-Elactric, Inc.

Date: December 12, 2013

TO:  Jon. F. Swift inc. GC

Attn: Leigh Harris - Justin

RE: Landings Parking Lot Lighiing. PH-II
Elechrical Bid:

Qur bid is based upon the spedifications and plans as PROVIDED by JFS. Any resulling eontract shall be eque! to an
agreement using the current edition of AIA 401 documert. Ovarhaad and profit o be addsd to the ¢ost of any changes In the wark
preformed by Bay Area Electric, Inc. shall be 15% overhead and 10% profit, s outlined by the |atest edition of National Prige
Services. When work is preformed by sub-contractors of Bay Area Electric, Inc. 10% overhead and 10% profit shall be added to that

portion of work.
Based upon the above referenced specifications and drawings including addenda -0

Our bid [s based on the following:

Underground conduit & wiring to pole lighting/fixtures as per sketch, notes & details provided.
All FIXTURES and POLES are provided by owner.

Any underground obstructions requiring the conduits to be installed below NEC required depths
will be considered additional work to the coniract.

Storage and or transport of lighting fixtures is NOT INCLUDED,

No backiill for open trenches is included.
No concrete cutting or patching is included.

POA N

Total base bid $21,900.00

Jeff Kiner
sstimator/Project Mgr.
13181-2

6244 Clark Center Ave. Unit2 + Sarasots, FL 34238 = (941) 921-9067 » Fax (941) 921-9066 1
EC #0001556 » jefigjbayareaelectricfl.com « 12/12/2013



CHANGE PROPOSAL

Jon F. Swift, Inc. Owner X PROPOSAL NO.: 5
2221 Eighth Street Architect
Sarasota, FL 34237 Contractor DATE: 31-Jan-14

Consultant

PROJECT. 1970 Landings First Floor Window Repair

OWNER: School Board of Sarasota County
Facilities Service Department
4748 Beneva Road, Sarasota, F1.34233

TC: BJ Grant
CC: Don Hampton

Ses the following itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Time incidental to proposed
modification to the Contract Documents described herein.

DESCRIPTION:

The Landings - Risk Management Wall
See attached "Estimate Summary" and subcontractors quotes for costs. $ 10,435.00

Subtotal $ 10,435.00

Profit and Overhead $ 1,044 .00
Bond Cost
Insurance $ 138.00

Total this Change Proposal $ 11,617.00

Submitted by:

Leigh Harris, Project Manager



Page 10of2

Estimate Surymary
THE LANDINGS - RISK MANAGEMENT WALL
8/1572013 8/20/2013
[ﬁ Descripti i $/Unit | Extim | Tax | Burden] Subrnotused | Sub-Name Extension )
ol e = o
[Sanaral Conditions
i ] ikt 0 fmtha] 100 a 0 N/A 3 N
supes, Vebicle 1 100 0 9 N/A $ 100.00
sapor gas 1 30 0 0 N/A $ 90.00
i { saper phone 1 jwks | 20 0 0 N/A $ 20.00
i | pm vehicle 0.5 fwks | 100 0 0 NIA $ 50.00
housekoeping material | 1 |1s 15 1 0 NA $ 16.00
uf housekeeping labor 5 | | 20 0 0 N/A $ 100.00
fing] clean material 1]hB 10 1 0 N/A $ 11.00
final clean lnbor S |ors | 20 0 0 NA 3 100.00“
barricades 0|1 50 0 0 N/A $ -
tools & supplies 1 | | 35 3 0 NA $ 38.00 |
dumpster 0| 0 0 0 N/A $ - !
misc. matsrials 1 )1 100 10 ] N/A $ 110.00
misc. labor 8 s | 20 0 0 NA $ 160.00
|} pmphone 1 Iwks | 25 0 0 NA $ 25.00
pm gas 05wk | 90 0 0 N/A $ 4500
Project Manager 20 s | 8D 0 NA $ 1,600.00
Superintendont 4 Jies | 81 ] NA ] 3,240.00
| poomit 1]k 0 0 0 N/A $ - !
misc. corrective 11k 0 0 0 N/A $ -
] $ 5,705.00
REDIOVE OFFICE PARTITIONS
Lsbor-Jon F.SwiftIoc] 0 Jus | © 0 0 NA remove by Super. | $ -
METAL STUD & DRYWALL
Nemeo Const, 1 |bid } 1885 0 0 N/A 3 2,285.00
VINYL BASE 1’
Murerin/Glue 1 50 3 12 N/A install by Super. | $ 65.00
E DOOR/BARDWARS “
i | Soncowst Comm. Dr. 1 fuid | 490 0 0 WA $ 490.00
Dr./Frame Installation instnll by Super,
PAINT
Nemeg Const. 1 pvid | 765 0 0 N/A 3 965.00
ELECTRIC
Ciaxton Electric i |bid | 328 0 0 WA $ 925.00
i 3 4,730.00
Subtotal [ $§  4,730.00
Geaeral Coaditdon: | $ 5,705.00
Profit and Overhead | $ 1,044.00
Insuranee | $ 138.00
Bond Coa?
Total Bid [ §  11,617.00




Page 1 of 1

Estimate Summary
S.B.S.C. - Landings Parking Lot Repairs - Phase 1 & 2 Extras

= T

Ilsu] Description # |Units] $/Unit | Extra Tax | Burden] Sub not used Sub-Name Extension
Phase 1
Add Irrigation Sleeve
Dana Sits Dev. 1 |is | 418 0 0 N/A $ 418.00
Phase 2 )
Add temperary handicap parking stalls tc Phase 3 area
| | AAA striping 1 |1 | 250 0 0 N/A $ 250.00
q Add Irrigation Sleeve
Eagle Site Developers 1 11s 290525 $ 2,905.00

Phase 1 & 2 Parking Islands - 1/2" Washed Shell
Eagle Site 1 11s 2600 0 0 N/A ALLOWANCE | § 2,600.00

Subtotal | § 6,173.00

General Conditions

Profit and Overhead | § 617.00
Bond Cost
Insurance | $ 81.00

Total Bid | § 6,871




Dana Site Development, Inc.
3408 17 St. E.
Palmetto, FL 34221

Voice: 941-722-4913
Fax: 941-729-3301

- Bl To:

Jon F. Swift General Contractors
2221 Bth Street
Sarasota, FL 34237

-

Invoice Number: 3587
Invoice Date:
Page; 1

Dupiicate

Jan 15, 2014

- Ship to: -

Landings Parking Lot Improvements
Phase QOne

1970 Landing Bvd.

Sarasota, Fl. 34231

< : - CustomeriD . — .7 - .. CustomerPO _Payment Torms .
jonswi Landings - Extra Net 15 Days -
- SalesRepID --- - | - - « Shipping Method ~| - ShpDaw - | - “DusDate . .- |
Airborne 130/14
Quantity .| Mem ;... .- - Deseripion. - Unit Price] _ BIll Amount -
- EXTRA i
Painted Speed Bump 75.00
EXTRA
Sleeve under sped bump. 28' 343.00
\
B Subtotal 418.00
Sales Tax
Total Invoice Amount 418.00
Check/Credit Memo Ne: Pi_!_ymgnthledit Applied . _ |
| TOTAL S .. - 418.00

Dana Site Development & Faving, Inc. is now accepting Visa, Mastercard and

Discover.




AAA 3triping Plus Sod & Signs, inc.
3419 2st Street Court East
Bradenton, FL. 34208

PH: 941.518.2311 Fax: 941.538.4056
Email. aaaruelas@msn.com

BILLTO

Jon F. Swift, Inc.
2221 8th Strest
Sarasola, FL 34237
P: 941-851-6100

P P

‘ ITEM

 DESCRIPTION |

001
0740 28 81
804
2005-3-1

PARKING SPACE PAINT

TRAFFIC STRIPE $SOLID (YELLOW) (67
HANDI CAP SYMBOL PAINT

LS PAINT STRIPING

|

f—All work is complete!

Invoice

..
DATE |  INVOICE# | DUEDATE |
1712014 110 262014 |
] ProjectPO# ]
The Landings T
Landings Bivd
. Sarasola, FL
ary [ rate AMOUNT |
2| | 000
30| 0.00
2 0.00
1 250.00 250.00
|
:; i
|
i
|
|
| .
Total 250.00-



Lagle Sfte Developers

January 28, 2014

Jon F. Swift Inc,

2221 8" Street

Sarasota FL 34237

Re: Request for Criange Order #1 - Landings Parking Impr Ph 2
Gentiemen:

We hereby request a Change Crder for the following items:

125 if 6” irrigation sleeve @ $ 14.65........ccvvvevsreiiieee e eess $ 1831.25
Saw cUt & remove BSPhalt = LS. ... ... oo vesssssesneonns 250.00

& & B @
[y
[=}
i
~
-
-]
(o]
&
]
8
§
B
-+
o
(4, ]
o
[ V]
k.
ot

This Change Order when approved, will be added to our next payment
application.

Respectfully submitted,
Egg{e Site Developers Inc.

Paige Farr
President



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Riverview Locker Pods

CHANGE ORDER NO. (2)
BOARD DATE: February 18, 2014

ITEM 1) Description: Reconcile final accounting of project costs for final payment to contractor.

Reason for Change: In the course of completing the project, construction costs turned out to be less than
the amount of money included in the project GMP. This change order reconciles the
savings realized thereby reducing the overall project cost.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($6,384.92)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($6,384.92)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: (56,384.92)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:

SUBMITTED BY: ; Qf’m g/
Jo Iy@s‘,f)irector of Facilities Services

|ls this a Design/Build continfiing’contract project? Yes X_ No__ /If Yes, enter this C O amount here. (36,384 92) |

C:\Users\AD27010\Desktopichange oder RHS lockers



Magnum Builders of Sarasota, Inc.

4545 Northgate Court
Sarasola FL 34234
941-351-5560

License: CBC015667

To: School Board of Sarasota Cnty
7895 Fruitville Road
Sarasota FL 34240

Change Order
Ordert: 2
Order Date: 11/21/2013

Project: 1310
Riverview HS Lockers
7895 Fruitville Road
Sarasota FL 34240

The contractor agrees to perform and the owner agrees to
pay for the foliowing changes to this contract.

Plans Attached D

Ordered By: Customer Order: Specifications Attached [ ]
Description of Work Amount
Reconcile final costs -6,384.92

| lower th |

;',?3: f::u‘;::;gn?ﬂﬁ&:z: p:;,;:ﬂ,,m? Requested Amount of Change -6,384.92
The original Contract Sum was 147.627.00
Net change by previous Change Orders -71,968.88
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order 75,858.12
The Contract Sum will be changed by this Change Order -6,384.92
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 69,273.20
The Qnﬁ?ﬁ‘iq\e will be changed by 0 Days
Owger: ( & Date: [Z/ b / 2or4

Contractor:”, Date: £ [ zi' 200 3




BUILDERS

OF SARASOTA, INC.

1310 SBSC Riverview Lockers

Contract Total $147,627.00
CO #1 DP for Lockers -$71,968.88
New Contract Amt $75,658.12
Cost of Construction $51,834.20
Cost of PM and Supervision $4,780.00
Overhead and Fee $12,659.00
Project Cost $69,273.20
Under Budget Return to Owner $6,384.92

Summary



Job Cost Journal

11/22/13
Magnum Builders of Sarasota, Inc.
Job Cost Journal
by Job/Cost Code; with Nofes
Job 1310 to 1310, Cost Code <> 1880, Employse# = 0
and Status = 1,...
Record# Trans# Date Description/Job  Vendor/Employee/Equipment Cost Type Cost
1310 Riverview HS Lockers
Cost Code 1340.000 Temp. Toilets
19719 104246 06/30/2013 Temporary toilet/R 391 Amberjack Sanitation 1 25.06
20138 104764 07/31/2013 Temporary toilet 391 Amberjack Sanitation 1 70.62
20547 105302 08/31/2013 Temporary toilet 391 Amberjack Sanitation 1 70.62
Cost Code Total: 166.30
Cost Code 1420.000 Rubbish Rem/Dumpster
19635 54041 06/17/2013 Dumpster/RVHS 662 Waste Pro-Bradenton 1 175.00
20597 58573 09/09/2013 Dumpster/Final/RV 662 Waste Pro-Bradenton 1 360.80
Cost Code Total: 535.80
Cost Code 1760.000 Builders Risk Ins.
20878 P Ins Post 08/16/2013 PostL&COP Ins to 5 1,350.69
Liab & Compl Ops Insurance
Cost Code Total: 1,350.69
Cost Code 1830.000 Engineer/Arch. Fees
19565 13-043-01 06/14/2013  Architectural 632 Hall Architects, PA 4 700.00
Cost Code Total: 700.00
Cost Code 2050.000 Demolition
19476 926597 06/06/2013 Demo/Riverview 59 R. Burdette Constructi 4 1,200.00
19551 926599 06/13/2013 Demo lockers RVH 59 R. Burdette Constructi 4 1,184.00
19569 387636-001 06/11/2013 Demo/RVHS/Load 172 Sunbeit Rentals 3 1,037.56
19631 850402 06/20/2013 Demo 59 R. Burdette Constructi 4 611.00
19806 8020705 06/05/2013 Demo 128 Home Depot/GECF 1 37.39
19807 8233297 086/05/2013 Jack hammer renta 128 Home Depot/GECF 1 175.00
19808 7010676 06/06/2013 Demo 128 Home Depot/GECF 1 33.95
19809 7021050 06/06/2013 Demo 128 Home Depot/GECF 1 106.94
19810 6021236 06/07/2013 Demo 128 Home Depot/GECF 1 26.69
19811 6222222 06/07/2013 Demo 128 Home Depot/GECF 1 150.00
19815 2022936 06/11/2013 Demo 128 Home Depot/GECF 1 26.29
19816 2170690 06/11/2013 Demo 128 Home Depot/GECF 1 14.16
19817 1023558 06/12/2013 Demo 128 Home Depot/GECF 1 8.50
19819 1233586 06/12/2013 Demo 128 Home Depol/GECF 1 20584
19842 1222496 06/12/2013 Demo 128 Home Depot/GECF 1 -63.42
19844 6233388 06/07/2013 Demo 128 Home Depot/GECF 1 -55.23
19846 6233386 06/07/2013 Demo 128 Home Depot/GECF 1 108.14
19896 850413 07/11/2013 Demo/RVHS 59 R. Burdette Constructi 4 448.00
20142 2234514 07/28/2013 Equipment rental 128 Home Depot/GECF 1 150.00
20144 1223424 07/28/2013 Rental charge 128 Home Depot/GECF 1 -63.33
Report 6-1-2-43 11/22/13
supervisor Page 1 03:39 PM



Job Cost Journal

11/22/13

Continued...
Record# Trans# Date Description/Job  Vendor/Employee/Equipment Cost Type Cost
Cost Code Total: 5,341.48
Cost Code 3000.000 Concrete
19629 850404 06/20/2013 Floor prep, top bon 59 R. Burdette Constructi 4 1,640.50
19786 850405 06/27/2013 Floor pour & prep 59 R. Burdette Constructi 4 520.50
19788 850409 07/03/2013 Mix and pour top bo 59 R. Burdette Constructi 4 316.50
19814 2022729 06/11/2013 Concrete 128 Home Depot/GECF 1 26.66
19826 5030856 06/18/2013 Demo 128 Home Depot/GECF 1 210.59
19827 5243730 06/18/2013 Concrete 128 Home Depot/GECF 1 262.11
19828 4973922 06/19/2013 Concrete 128 Home Depot/GECF 1 1,471.52
19829 3026405 06/20/2013 Rub Brick/Concrete 128 Home Depot/GECF 1 12.84
19830 3026475 06/20/2013 Concrete 128 Home Depot/GECF 1 20.40
19831 3222946 06/20/2013 Concrete 128 Home Depot/GECF 1 -21.16
19832 3222947 06/20/12013 Concrete 128 Home Depot/GECF 1 -14.18
19833 3233918 06/20/2013 Concrete 128 Home Depot/GECF 1 153.35
19834 3233940 06/20/2013 Concrets 128 Home Depot/GECF 1 22.38
19835 3233942 06/20/2013 Concrete 128 Home Depot/GECF 1 71.16
19838 3233944 06/20/2013 Concrete 128 Home Depot/GECF 1 -71.18
19848 3233945 06/20/2013 Concrete 128 Home Depot/GECF 1 12.01
20145 182275 07/28/2013 Top bond 128 Home Depot/GECF 1 -358.91
20149 4223661 07/28/2013 Equipment rental 128 Home Depot/GECF 1 125.00
20150 4234928 07/28/2013 Rental retum 128 Home Depot/GECF 1 -37.25
Cost Code Total: 4,362.84
Cost Code 6100.000 Carpentry/Framing
20148 5022988 07/28/2013 Temporary wall 128 Home Depot/GECF 1 77.19
Cost Code Total: 7719
Cost Code 8100.000 Doors/Frames/Hardware
20480 7235986 08/24/2013 Doors/Hardware R 127 SBS/Holiow Metal Sp 4 447219
Cost Code Total: 4,472.19
Cost Code 9650.000 Resilient Flooring
20328 1239 08/14/2013 Install thermoplasti 667 BMI Installs, Inc. 4 28,500.00
Cost Code Total: 28,500.00
Cost Code 9900.000 Painting/Wall Coverings
20131 8211 07/31/2013  Painting 140 JCM Painting Florida, 4 1,800.00
Cost Code Total: 1,800.00
Cost Code 10000.000 Specialties
20219 850428 08/07/2013 Install lockers 59 R. Burdette Constructi 4 1,219.50
20227 850429 08/13/2013 Install lockers 59 R. Burdette Constructi 4 2,078.00
20252 3389820 08/07/2013 Drill bitsfinstall lock 8 Wurth Action Bolt & Tool 1 11.69
20313 850430 08/15/2013 Intsall lockers 59 R. Burdette Constructi 4 129.00
20316 283439-001 08/07/2013  Forklift rental 172 Sunbelt Rentals 3 709.48
20534 27188 08/28/2013  Specialties 128 Home Depot/GECF 1 5.30
Cost Code Total: 4,152.97
Report 6-1-2-43 11/22/13
supervisor Page 2 03:39 PM



Job Cost Journal 11/22/13

Continued...

Record# Trans# Date Description/Job  Vendor/Employee/Equipment Cost Type Cost

Cost Code 15400.000 Plumbing Systems
19796 34819 07/02/2013 RVHS plumbing 64 Circle Plumbing 4 228.96
Cost Code Total: 228.96

Cost Code 16100.000 Electrical
20326 048082 08/15/2013 Demo/RVHS 275 Windemuller Technic 4 145.78
Cost Code Total: 145.78
Job Total: 51,834.20
Grand Totai: 51,834.20
Report 6-1-243 11/22/13

supervisor Page 30of 3 03:39 PM



1310 SBSC Riverview Lockers

Cost

Record#
19272
19325
19459
19521
19609
19626
19685
19702
19737
19755
19879
19920
19938
19996
20014
20491

Cost
19412
19525
19582
19587
19590
19593
19597
19663
19668
19671
19674
19678
19759
19764
19767
19771
19858
19867
19948

BLILIDERS

OF SARASOTA, INC.

Code

Code

1810 Project

Date

5/2/2013 Michael
5/9/2013 Michael
5/31/2013 Michael
6/7/2013 Michael
6/11/2013 Michael
6/14/2013 Michael
6/18/2013 Michael
6/21/2013 Michael
6/25/2013 Michael
6/28/2013 Michael
7/2/2013 Michael
7/9/2013 Michael
7/12/2013 Michael
7/16/2013 Michael
7/18/2013 Michael
8/26/2013 Michael

Total Cost Project Management

1820 Project
5/22/2013 Charles
6/3/2013 Charles
6/10/2013 Charles
6/11/2013 Charles
6/12/2013 Charles
6/13/2013 Charles
6/14/2013 Charles
6/17/2013 Charles
6/18/2013 Charles
6/19/2013 Charles
6/20/2013 Charles
6/21/2013 Charles
6/24/2013 Charles
6/26/2013 Charles
6/27/2013 Charles
6/28/2013 Charles
7/1/2013 Charles
7/3/2013 Charles
7/8/2013 Charles

Page 10of 2

Management

Employee Hours

Baltzer
Baltzer
Baltzer
Baltzer
Baltzer
Baltzer
Baltzer
Baltzer
Baltzer
Baltzer
Baltzer
Baltzer
Baltzer
Baltzer
Baltzer
Baltzer

Superintendent
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick

B R i Y N N e G g 4
PR AELLLAADDRRLPREH N EHEH LN

N = N = 3 N el ol ek ok ol ok ok omdh ol i ok )

AR ANHAANONNABR AN HS

Rate

80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00

60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60,00

NAABOADND AN RASH N AN

160.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00

1,360.00

120.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00

120.00
60.00
60.00
60.00

120.00
60.00

120.00



Cost
19959
19963
20024
20035
20039
20098
20107
20111
20193
20199
20203
20208
20283
20289
20293
20298
20383
20387
20436
20514
20570
20639

Code

1820 Project
7/10/2013 Charles
7/11/2013 Charles
7/15/2013 Charles
7/17/2013 Charles
7/18/2013 Charles
7/22/2013 Charles
7/24/2013 Charles
7/25/2013 Charles
7/29/2013 Charles
7/30/2013 Charles
7/31/2013 Charles

8/1/2013 Charles
8/5/2013 Charles
8/6/2013 Charles
8/7/2013 Charles
8/8/2013 Charles
8/13/2013 Charles
8/14/2013 Charles
8/21/2013 Charles
8/28/2013 Charles
9/4/2013 Charles
9/11/2013 Charles

Page 2 of 2

Superintendent
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick

MNNNNS AN 2 AN a a NN N

R BRAPRABAPRLBBRADAARLDL DN

60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00

Total Cost Project Superintendent

©w» AR APDPAPANPRRPARAPRPHAPAOPAABLHGSH

120.00
60.00
120.00
120.00
60.00
120.00
120.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
120.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
120.00
60.00
60.00
120.00
120.00
120.00
120.00
120.00

3,420.00



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
COT Labs-D/W Middle Schools

CHANGE ORDER NOQ. (2)
BOARD DATE: February 18, 2014

ITEM 1) Description: AddYdesign and construction to complete another room.

Reason for Change: Add to provide design and construction services for the COT at Sarasota Middle

room 7-710.
Cost of Change: INCREASE: $21,806.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) INCREASE: $21,806.00
TOTAL COST: INCREASE: $21,806.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract; $145,043.08

/ﬂ
SUBMITTED BY: %9/

Jod/@}.ﬁ@ﬁirector of Facilities Services

lIs this a Design/Build continuimg contract project? Yes X_ No__ /if Yes, enter this C.O_arnount here. $21. 806

C:\Users\A027310\DesktoptSara Mid COT change order



4{"‘ i

_“..AE Document G701 - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Nume and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER. 002 OWNER:
District-Wide Middle Schools DATE: 11/22/13 _
2013 Classroom of Tomorrow Labs - ARCHITECT D
Construchion CONTRACTOR:
Various locations !

10 CONTRACTOR (Name and address)  ARCHITECT'S FROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: []
Mehityre Blwell & Strammer CONTRACT DATE: May 17, 2013 OTHER: []
General Contractors, Inc. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

1645 Barber Rd.

Sarasota, FI. 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(nclude, where applicable, any undisputed amount arributabls to previously executed Construcuon Cheange Directives)

ADD to provide the necessary labor, material & equipment for the design and construction services

for the Classroom of Tomorrow at Sarasota Middle School for Room #7-710..... . ... v cvvevnines e s .. $21,806.00

TOTAL COST OF ATA GTO1-2001 #2. ccoiiii s e et a e et e cee s cnen o0 521,806.00
The otigmal Confract Sum was $ 302,975.00
‘The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 123,237.08
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 426,212.08
The Contract Sum wili be increased by thiy Change Order in the amount of $ 21,806.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 448,018.08

The Contract Tame will be increased by one mundred fifty-two (152} days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is 12/31/2013

"NOTE: Ttus Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive untit the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor. in which case @ Change Order 13 executed 10 supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

N/A Mclntyre Elwell & Stammer “The Sckool Board
General Contractoes, Inc, _of Sarasota County
ARCHIYEGY (Firm name} CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name}
1645 Barber Road | undings Blvd.
Sarasota; FL, 342f_g /" Sarasota, %IL 421
ADDRESS ﬁssfi 2 P ADDRESS
"Dc :,,; '.i' 1" F" '"/{“"/’I /
__5" sl .
BY (Signature) BY au:re) e i J BY (Signarure) '
Frgd Straming, VP / /"
(Tvped nenae) (Fyped name) {Typed n
11022013 / Z/jo> / Zo/3
DATE DATE

AlA Document 6701“-2001 Coowghlom?s 1887 2000 and 2001 byThe American institute of Atchrtecs. Alt nnhts reserved, WaiknINg 3 m A

R R raTeE s iy S e TR IO Tinadns Uinguzh S FEIS vu.tc'*gn [ hsbenagnn o thus AL Dgonean ae ges 1
BTt GF AL PR R 1 e CavH BIE CITTSG R ANIRE. A il DE Preteaanet Lo 1NE IV A0 e BURAIC diar thi ane Thlsdocumantwas
produced by AlA seftware at 14 51 3 on 11/22/20% 3 under Qrder No.0183511983_1 which explres  D1/20/2014, and is noi for resale '

Usar Notas: (1249063238}




dE MES

November 22, 2013
VI4& EMAIL & BAND DELIVERY

EXRERLT "8" —~ PRCJECT CRITERLA DATED 11/22/12 PAGZ 1071

Don Hampton

Facilities Services Department
Sarasota County School Board
7889 Fruitville Road

Sarasota, FL 34240

RE: CONSTRUCT:OR PROPCSAL
CLASSROCH QF TOMOREOW LLBS
SARASCTA MIDDLE £CiH0OL RCOM 7-710
4826 Ashtor: Road
Seresota, FL 34233

Dear Don,

We are herewith presenting our proposal for design and construction services for the Classraom of
Tomorrow labs as outfined in the Control Estimate Qualification — Exhiblt *D”, The total Estimate
Cost of this work Is: ‘Tweniy-One Thousend Elght Hundred Six Dolars gnd c0/i6e

($21,895.9C).

Note that the above cost of the work Is subject to the attached Exhiblis “B” thru “F”. If you have
any questions or concerns, please contact me.

Sincerely,

Josh Tomiinson
Project Manager

cc: Fred Strammer, McIntyre Elwell & Strammer General Contractors, Inc.

Attachments

Exhibit "B” - "Project Criteria”, dated 11/22/13

Exhibit “C" — “Controf Estimate” dated 11/22/13

Exhibit “D" — “Control Estimate Quallfications” dated 11/22/13

Exhibit "E" — “Design and Construction Scheduls® dated 11/22/13
Exhibit.“F* - “Project Personnel, Subcontractor, & Supplier List” dated 11/22/13

Meintyre Eiwell & Strammer General Contrasiors, Ine. » Construction Mansgers
1645 Barber Road « Sarasota, Florida 34240 = (841) 377-6800 « Fax; {941) 378-2208
State License #0.GC054405




Exhibit "C” — "Control Estimate” Fage 1 o7 4

SARABCTA MIDDLE SCHOOL.- ROOM '7-710 COT LAB

SUBCONTRACTOR NAME

AMOUNT TOTALS

1000 GENERAL CONDITIONS & SUPERVISION
A. MEES ESTIMATE

1620 ENGINEERING
A. ME3

2000 DEMOLITION
A. MES ESTIMATE

3000 CONCRETE
A. MEB ESTIMATE
B.

8800 PAINT- PAINT ACCENT WALL ONLY (MARINE BLUE)
A. JCM

10410 SIGNAGE- 1 ROOM
A. MES ALLOWANCE

16400 PLUMBING
A. MEEZS ESTIMATE

16000 ELECTRICAL.:
A. LOONEY

SUBTOTAL ALL TRADES
19010 UNFORESEENM CONDITIONS ALLOWANCE- 0%
18410 SUBCONTRACTOR BONDS
19204 NOTICE OF COMMENCEIMENT
12430 SPECIAL INSURANCE
18201 BUILDING PERMIT
18420 BUILDER'S RISK ~ EXOL.. DEDUCTIBLE- EXCLUDED

SUBTOTAL
CONTRACTOR'S FEE
TOTAL B9 EXCLUDING ZONE

18400 ADD FOR PAYMENT & PERFORMANCE BOND
CONTRACTOR'S FEE ON BOND

TOTAL BID INCLUDING BOND

10,350
10,259
840
940
0
0
0
0
400
400
513
§13
Q
0
7831
7.881
19,043
0
0
50
0
0
0
19,960
8.00% 1,669
21,692
1€8
16
Rt

21,808



GENERAL CONDITIONS Exhibit *C" ~ “Control Estimate® Page2 of 4

] PROGT G | MH | AW
0
[
.Eg 0
120 120,
200 ]
]
J0| 5000 1) ]
O W556] ]
)
1§ B[17 48
—53 .
®)
]
[ AT
[ 1
E5) %]
¥
) (]
T 30,
=1 (5
X
(10
(]
[
(]
[
o.
: i
b g o
GJS0HT LS g 2]
6] 038 [JEE) 0]
[}
[1]
[
5 o
0.0126] L8 | 0|9630




Exdubit “C* — "Controel Estimate” Page 3 of 4

100 (o
: [

[ IsUBTOTAL °
1054 | MAINT ENANGE OF TRAFFIE [

13 ]
100
7201 2 '
1) 150 105
0 )
Q 8
2
G 3
: 1 o0 G
[ T250 [UTILIT V LOGATES )
Y00 [WARBANTY WORK ] 5
7072 ‘ | I g
g 0
I 3
0 : )
B ) A
. DIMG 00 B
DIEA| 650D 0
n!ﬁ"Tmo T
1{13 i05)

CI
"




GUPERINTENDENT Exhibk “C° - "Control Estimats® Page 4 of 4
m! PESCGRIPTIC: OF WORIK TOtAL
EUF Ao ERDERT e
PRETORE 7]
SINIOR FROJECT MANABIR
PROJECT: ERR
DAY 4820088 LABDROURDE  145%
O __Cato Al . |
DESCRIFTION OF WORK QUANTITY mmkmim am | vom
cory T i T S
004 PRE X (201 LEL 73 &3]
PRGE TOTAE s I =
PROJEOT AMAGER
PROJECT: &R
DATE 1R LABDR BUNDZ!  tda%
TEIE. Qo dp A _
mm'uulwr:' TER| LABGR sug | Tom
cosT, - Lﬁ'ﬂ‘__. A
Ty T LTS L ECEL R T
i 18]
COST ESTIIATING
PROJECT: KR
DATE. Vianoi: LEBORBURDE  143%
LR T
; T =
: BEBBRPTION OF WORK QUANTITY [UM] UNIT MATERIAL LABOR. oun | vome
i [T T - i —
_ PAGETOTRLE T

1 E500 Fo



EXHIBIT D" CONTRCL ESTIMATE QUALIFICATIONS DATED 311/22/13 PAGE 1083

CLASSROOX OF TOMORROW LAES
SARASOTA MIDDLE SCHOOL RCOW 7-750
£826 Ashton Rosd
Earascts, Fl. 24243

sl 1 R RTO S LR NETNICE T

Please note that our proposal excludes, or is qualified by the following:

M oA W

N o

v o

12.

13.

Excludes all governmental fees Including buliding permits.

Excludes fumiture relocation & installation.

Excludes asbestos survey.

Bxcludes ashestos abatement.

Owner is responsible for the provision of the Builder's Risk Insurance induding all
deductibles.

Excludes flooring patch 8 repalr.

Inciudes painting of one (1) accent wall, Benjamin Moor 2059-10 Marine Blue.

Provision of low voltage equipment by Owner.

Excludes painting of shower pipes.

Includes termination and testing of ali new data lines.

Excludes provision of celling panel, power strip, power strip condult, power strip conduit
strain relief device and low voltage equipment. This equipment is to be fumished by
Owner.

Includes vinyt deor wrap on the main entry door and one (1) wall mount banner in each
classroom,

Excludes pravision of patch panel if needed.

HAProj201 31302 CLASSROOM OF TOHORROW 2013130207 SARASOTA MB\ESTIMATEWPROFOSALLI1-22-18 COT SMS PROPOSAL doc



-

._. ebag

> P el ARwwng ool — wasiong
SeEANURSAVIN AR AEETY SWZENL B e
> uomeli [euei - Kmwiing N ndg idwaspuo sBusp (1,27 WOl J00kug
i SWEL e & suciagy ey
EMORRL ML .CHOZZLM  Aepg uogoadau) euy s
BL2MTL YOI CLTML Vo Aop ) Jupeg 4
€LBLZI ™M) gzl uoR  sfepy) obimon aur| . -
EWBLZL MU ELEZRZL W skepy Keopoer Z
SWGZRRL M QIRRLUOH  efEpg) Dl22 Woos gvg 1
yopid umg. uogaIng i Bl at
OlZ-2 Wooy SING

€L/2¢/1 | PeYeq ‘9inpayog uogonasuog pue ubisaq -,3, HIYXT

av1.100




ERHIIT “F” — “Project Perzonnsl, Subconb:zctor, & SuppPar List” DATED 11/22/13 PAGE L OF i

CLASERONY OF TOMOLROW LABS
EARASCTA MIDDLE SCHCOOL RCOM 7-710
4826 Ashton Road
Sarasoiz, FL 34233

JONGTIT:

PM: Josh Tomiinson

SR. PM: Fred Strammer

SUPT: Days: TBD MBL: TBD

EHGWIEER:
Bryan Zapf
PH: 941-748-1319 FAX: 941-74B-1349

DWNIR:
Don Hampton (7885 Fruitville Rd. 34240)
PH:  941-316-8143 FAX: 941-361-6684

COT LASE — SARASCTA MIDDLE 5CHOOL
4826 Ashion Road
Sarasota, FL 34233

ME3 Con=uiting Enplincers, LLC
11065 Gatewood Drive #104
Bradenton, FL 34211

THE CCHOOL 20ARD OF SARASOTA COUNTY
1960 Landings Boulevard
Sarasota, FL 34231

09900 Paizting
Bonnte Inglis
PH:  B41-746-4452 FAX: 941-746-4258

15000 Flectrical:
Dick Ziegler
PH: 941-474-3104 FAX:  941-473-0395

JCHM Pilndny Florida Inc
216 34th Avenue West
Bradenton, Fl. 34205

CAICHAEL ). LOONEY, IiIC.
150 N, Indiana Avenue

Englewocd, FL 34223

Helntyrs Shwell & Stramme: Ganaral Contractors, Inc. - Construction Monagers
1845 Barber Road, Sarasota, FL 34240 + (841) 377-8800 + Fax: {841) 378-2248
State License #0GC054405 -




T35 intornttionzl

’zﬁ Pisce Sults 10]
b Phone: 941700319
- Fox: 941-748-1329

Consuiting Engineers, LLC wywmcl-cieveom

October 29, 2013

Mclntyre Elwell & Stranmzr, General Contractors
Atm: Josh Tomlinson, Project Mamager

1645 Barber Road

Sarasots, FL 34240

Re:  SBSC Clussroom of Tomorrow (COT) at Sarasota Middle School Room 7-710

Saresota, Florida
Dear Josh,
ME3 Consulting Engineers sppreciates the opportunity o provide professional engineering design
smwuasﬁlrwmmvwwonﬁeubwe subject project and submits the following work authorization for
YOUT Teview:

Themeofwo&mwmmmdmmmmmmhmhgydnmumqmmdfmm
subject COT room upgrade. No casework or furniture design is incladed in the proposal.

The breakdown of the fee for this work at Sarasota MS Classroom 7-710 will be:

TASE HOURS | RATR/&>r | TOTAL
CAD (Designer) 1 $70.00 $70.00
Electrical Design 2 $130.00 $260.00
(St.Engineer) .
Technology Design 2 $130.00 $260.00
(Sr.Engineer)
Mestings(Sr.Engineer) 0 £130.00 $0.00
Project Management 1 $£145.00 $145.00
(Principal) _
Quality Control 0.5 $130.00 $63.00
(SrEngineer)
Site Visit (Sr.Engineer) 0 $130.00 $0.00
Travel{Sr.Engineer) 0 $130.00 $0.00
Mechanical Design 0 $130,00 $0.00
(Sr.Engineer)
Plumbing Design 0 $130.00 $0.00




(Sr.Engineer) |
Closeout Documents 2 | $7000 [ $140.00
(Designer)

TOTAL 8.5 $940.00

Construction services including site visits can be provided on a time and materials basis in sccordance
with the attached Schedule of Fees when requested in writmg.

ME3 will draw the CAD backgrounds for this project (no architect hies been retained by the Owner)
and provide closeout documents (based on contractor’s markups).

ME3 will provide required number of permit drawings as required by the Client.
Thank you for the opportanity.

ME3 CONSULTING ENGINEERS, LLC. Accepted by: iMcIntyre, Elwell & Strammer
BryenP. Zapf P.6. Oet29, 2013
Signature Date Signature Date
Bryan P. Zapf/ Vice President Printed name / Title
2013
Eczxly Raten:
MEP
o H
Principal $ 145.00
Sr Engineer $ 130.00
Staff Engineer $115.00
Designer $70.00

Clerical $ 55.00



JTERMS AND CONDITIONS

Immastdlj%wmwmmmmmMWMﬂhpqyﬂemmymmmpﬁd
within 30 days, payment thereafter fo be applied firt to accrued interest and thea to the principal unpaid smount. Any
attorney's foes or other costs incurred in collecting any delinguent amount shall be paid by the Client.

MES reserves the right to notify the Client of our intention to stop work an the project in the event payment for an invoice is
not made within 30 days,

htbmhthﬂhtmmtmﬁmd&ew&pﬁwhmmMBSmﬁnﬁ#bmm
analyzig snd records s necessary to plnos cur files in order and, where considered by us necessrry to protect our
profissional repuiation, to complete » réport on the work performed to date. A termination chargs to caver the oot thereof
inﬂwwthWmhMofmﬁﬁuﬁmam&mmwdmmemm
date (whichever is greeter) of the stoppage of wark may, at the diccretion of ME3, be spplisable,

1n the event the Clicut makes » claim against ME3, st law or otherwise, for any alleged emor, omission, or other act arising
uuofmepuﬁmammﬁummmmediﬂ%hmmhm&mhmmﬂmﬁ
costs, including sttorney’s fees, inomred by ME3 in defending iteelf against the claim.

The only warmenty or guarsmtoe made by ME3 in connection with the services performed herennsder is thnt ME3 will uso the
wmwmwwmmmmmwmmhudmm
practicing in the sarrss or similer locality, No other warranty, expressed or implied, is made or intended by our propossl for
oconsulting servioes, by our furnishing ol or written reports, or by furnishing drawings and specifications.

The outlined scope of services will be acoomplished i a timely, workmanlilos and professional manner by ciployees o
agents of ME3 st the fees quoted. If dwring the execution of the work we are seqwized to stop opertions as a result of
changes in the scope of work, additional charges witl be spplicable.

mmmmmm:ypuﬁcymmm,mmwmmm,mmmﬂwuw
Iiabﬂﬁypo!ioyl{miuoﬂl,ﬂw,mﬂuehmmmmdmmdw Certificntes of Insuranoe can be
supplied evidencing such covernges.

Ceost of the sbove coverage is inciuded in our quoted fees, Additional insurance or increasod limits of lisbility may not be
available; sand if o, additicnal oherges will apply.

Sales tax (where sppliceble) may be charged in conjunction with cerfain fees and will be charged in conjunction with
reimbursable expenses,

All work prepsred by MES is the property of the corpomtion aud may anly be used for its intended ues. Baid work may not
be used at any other locution for any other use without ME3' written authorization (in advance),

This agreement 18 to be governed by the laws of the state of Florids. The veane for tegal action arising ot of this
agreement shall lie exolusively in the Cirouit Coutt in and for Manates County; Florida,

It recognition of the relative risks, rewsrds, snd benefits of the project to both the Client and ME3 the ris’s have besn
Mm@h%wmmmmwmbhmm&hwlilbilitymﬂuclimt,fmmymd
all injuries, clairns, losses, expenses, damages or claims expenyes arising ont of this ugreement, from suy cause or ciuses,
mﬁmm&emﬁm%hwmemmwdmwhmwmwdmﬁﬁm Such causes
include, ut are not limited to ME3's negligence, etrors, omissions, strict lisbility, breach of contruct or breack: of wezranty.

Initials:

Date;




Josix Vomiinson
il = = . —_— e ———

Froaw: Jempainting®aol.com

Seat: Tuesday, November 19, 2013 2:51 PM
To: Josh Tomlinson

Subject Re: SMS B7 COT Room 710 - Check Set
Josh,

To supply material and labor to paint one wall only in Room 740 using the Marine Blue would be $400.00.
This is based on printing during normal business hours.
Please give me a cafl if you have any questions.

%amh

In a massage dated 11/13/2013 1:10:04 P.M. Eastern Standard Time,

Bonny
Please send me & price to repalnt one wall with the dark blue color, Short wal.

Josh Tomlinson
041.284.3440

Begin forwerded message:
From: "Bryan Zapf" <QW"

Te: “Josh Tomilinson" <Josh-Tomlinson@®mes
Ce: "Marcy Bariges” Mmmmw ‘KC Clem” <ke@me3-engr.com>
Subject; Sii$ B7 COT Room 70 - Chack Se2

Josh:

For your review and comment. Pleasa notice we offset a line to demonstrate
how odd this room Is to achieve a minimum of 36" off of the casework and/or
walls. You may find that of interest.

Thanks,

Bryan P. Zapf, P.E., LEED AP
Vice-President / Principal
brvan@®me3-engr.com

ME3 Consulting Engineers, LLC
7357 International Place, Sulte 101
Sarasota, FL 34240

Tel. 841-748-1318

Fax, 941-748-1349

Cell. 941-773-5006




NOTICE OF CONFEIRDENTIALITY: The information contained in this internet
transmission is intended only for the persons or entities fo which |t is
addressed and may contain confidential and / or privieged material. Any
review, refransmission, dissemination cr other use of, or laking of any
action In reltance upon this information by persons of entities other

than the intended recipients Is prohibited.



MICHAEL §. LOONEY, TNC.
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR
150 N. Indiana Avenus

Enplewood, FL. 54223
(941) 474-3104 FAX (941) 473-0395

Lic # ECO001536
November 26, 2013
To: ME&S
Vi EMAIL:
Attn.  Josh Thomlinson
Subject: Eleotricel Proposal for; SMS ROOM 710

We are plessed to quote the electvical work on the above-referred project.
Our bid is in acoordance with plans and specification and per drawings dated drawn by ME3.

$7,821.00

This includes:
1. New citouits for classroom.
2. LV wiring by Comco
3. Material, Iabot, tools, equipment and supervision of our work. Perfurming all labor during
required work days and hours, Temporary power and lighting for construction (o OSHA
requirements).

‘We do net include;

) Permit, feex,

Utility cost.(utilization or fees)

Modifications cutting or patching of casework & architectural finishes,
Overtime Costs

Contingency funds of any nature,

We trust this 1o be sufficient and look forward to working with you on this project,
Sincerely,

M.J. Looney, Inc.

oW

Dick Zisgler
Estimator




